SICIPAL UITIN
E STAR
PHOL + 1949 + ATTRE

TOMS RIVER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY **APPLICATION FOR SEWER CONNECTION**

* 1949 * 1						
		340 West W Toms River (732) 24	, NJ 08753		<u>Sewer Conn</u>	Application #
Block		Lot			Sewer Ren	al Account #
						1UA #
Property Address		Sub. Div.				
Owner				Phone #		
	Street		City		State	Zip Code
Mailing Address						
Premises to be utilized for:						

A. CONNECTION FEES

1.) RESIDENTIAL CONNECTION FEE a. Sir

	Connection Fee	b.	Number of Units	Connection Fee	Sum
gle Dwelling Unit		Multiple Dwelling			
		Units			

2.) NON- RESIDENTIAL AND/OR COMBINED USE CONNECTION FEE

Method Utilized for flow Calculations				
Note: The Basis for the connection fee is estimated discharge units. A unit is defined as each estimated 200 gallons / day				
Number of Units	Connection Fee	Sum	The Authority Reserves the right to rec additional connection fee for any addit use which may add additional flow to t Additional connection fee to be determ	tion, alteration, or change in the sewer system.
B. LATERAL	FEES		Cost/ Lateral	Amount paid

1.) USE OF EXISTING LATERAL TO VACANT PROPERTY

Cost/ Lateral \$600.00

2.) LATERAL INSTALLATION BY APPLICANT AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE

The applicant shall notify TRMUA (72) hours in advance that work is to commence	
---	--

Inspection Fee	Amount Paid

Applicant agrees to pay all connection fees in full (and lateral fees where applicable), prior to connection to the system.

TRMUA USE ONLY			
Amount Paid in Full	TRMUA Initial for receipt	Date	

Lateral sewer connections to any street sewer main shall be made only under the supervision and inspection of the Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority. (T.R.M.U.A.)

The sewer connection from the street main (to and including the cleanout located at the curb line) shall be owned and operated by the Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority. It is the property owner's responsibility to assure that the Authority-owned cleanout, located at the curb line is readily accessible at all times. Therefore, the property owner is prohibited from installing any structure, shrubbery, landscaping, etc. that would in any way obstruct the cleanout. The sewer connection from the curb cleanout to the dwelling shall be owned, operated and maintained by the property homeowner.

The Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority utilizes a two (2) step inspection process as follows:

1. <u>Initial Inspection</u>: T.R.M.U.A. Inspector shall be present to witness the installation of the sewer connection from the street to the curb cleanout. An accurate triangulation must be provided at this time (see Exhibit "T").

2. <u>Final Inspection</u>: After construction grading of the site, and prior to issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy by Toms River Township, the T.R.M.U.A. shall be contacted to ensure that a CC-4 Cleanout Box has been installed to proper grade elevation, and that an "H" has been marked in the curb, designating the cleanout's location.

The Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority shall, whenever possible, provide same day inspections, provided notification is received before 2:30 p.m.

Failure to contact the T.R.M.U.A. for either of the above inspections shall be sufficient cause for rejection and/or disconnection, along with withholding of the Certificate of Occupancy by the Toms River Municipal Building Department.

In accordance with the rate schedule of the Toms River M.U.A., annual sewer charges will be assessed beginning on the date of connection to the Authority owned sewer system.

I have read, understand, and agree to comply with the inspection regulations and terms of this document.

Date	
BY	

(Signature of Applicant, Owner, Corporate Officer, etc.)

SIGNATURE INDICATES THE APPLICANT AGREES TO THE ABOVE CONDITIONS AND INSPECTIONS